

**SC 39/2025**

**Order No. 02**

**dated 08.05.2025**

All the three accused persons are present by filing haziras.

On behalf of the accused namely Arup Chakraborty , Ld. Lawyer appears by filing fresh vakalatnama and also files a petition praying for remaining in the same bail.

On the earlier date prayer for remaining in the same bail for all the accused persons were filed and today is fixed for consideration of the same.

All the prayers are considered .

Prayers for remaining in the same bail of all the accused are allowed.

Let the case be transferred to the file of the Ld. 2<sup>nd</sup> ADJ, Sealdah for disposal in accordance with law.

**Fix 20.06.2025 for appearance be fore the transferee Court.**

Accused are as before.

(Anirban Das)/WB0691

Special Court under POCSO Act  
Additional District & Sessions Judge,  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, Sealdah