

**S.C. 39 of 25**  
**R. 39 of 25**

**Order No. 04 dated 20.06.25**

Today is fixed for appearance of the accused person.  
Accused, Soumyajit Roy Chowdehury is present by filing hazira.  
Accused Arijit Chakraborty and Soumyajit Roy are absent by petition .  
An application has been filed on behalf of the accused persons Viz: Arijit Chakraborty and Soumyajit Roy to remain on the same bail bond. Let it be kept with the case record.  
Fix 18-09-2025 for appearance of the accused persons .

D/C.

Sd/- M.K. Mandal.  
2<sup>nd</sup> Addl. Sessions Judge,  
Sealdah, South 24 Parganas.

Sd/- M.K. Mandal.  
2<sup>nd</sup> Addl. Sessions Judge,  
Sealdah, South 24 Parganas.I/C